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CODE Discipline

1010101 History
1010102 Art History
1010103 Musicology
1010104 East Asian Studies
1010105 Archeology
1010201 Philosophy
1010202 Humanities
1020101 Linguistics
1020102 Literary Studies
1020103 Classical Philology
1020104 Romance Philology
1020201 Catalan Language and Literature
1020202 Spanish (Hispanic) Language and Literature
1020301 English Studies
1020302 Translation and Interpreting
1020303 Translation and Interpreting: German
1020304 Translation and Interpreting: English
1020305 Translation and Interpreting: French
1020306 Arabic and Hebrew Studies
1020307 Italian Studies
1020308 Galician Studies
1020309 Portuguese Studies
1020310 Slavic Studies
1030101 Fine Arts 10301 Fine Arts
1030201 Design
1030202 Conservation and Restoration of Cultural Heritage
1030203 Drama and Dance (Performing Arts)
1030204 Music
1100101 Joint Programmes (Humanities) 11001 Joint Programmes (Humanities) 110 Joint Programmes (Humanities)

101

102

103

History

Philosophy and Humanities

Linguistics, Classics and Comparative Linguistics

Catalan and Spanish Philology

Philology in Foreign Languages 

Art and Design

FieldDetailed subfield (1r NIVELL) Expanded subfield (2n NIVELL)

10101

10102

10201

10202

10203

10302

HumaniƟes 
1

Philosophy and History

Languages and Literature

Art and Design
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2010101 Economics 20101 Economics
2010201 Business Administration and Management
2010202 Marketing and Market Research
2010203 Business Sciences
2010204 Business International Management
2010205 Accountancy and Finance
2010301 Tourism 20103 Tourism
2020101 Law 20201 Law
2020201 Criminology
2020202 Labour Relations
2020203 Labour Studies
2020204 Hazard Prevention and Occupational Safety
2020301 Public Management and Administration
2020302 Political and Administrative Sciences 
2020401 Sociology
2020402 Social and Cultural Anthropology
2020403 Geography
2030101 Audiovisual Communication
2030102 Journalism
2030103 Advertising and Public Relations
2030201 Information and Documentation 20302 Documentation
2040101 Teaching: Early Childhood
2040102 Teaching: Primary Education
2040103 Teaching: Special Needs Education
2040104 Teaching: Physical Education
2040105 Teaching: Music Education
2040106 Teaching: Foreign Languages
2040107 Teacher training
2040201 Pedagogy
2040202 Psychopedagogy
2050101 Social Work
2050102 Social Education
2050201 Social and Organisational Psychology 20502 Social Psychology
2100101 Joint Programmes (Social Sciences) 21001 Joint Programmes (Social Sciences) 210 Joint Programmes (Social Sciences)

Social Sciences and Law 
2

Economics, Business and Tourism

Law, Labour Studies and Politics

Communication and Documentation

Education

Social Intervention

201

202

203

204

205

Business Administration

Labour and security studies

Politics

Sociology

Communication

Early Childhood, Primary and Secondary Teaching

Pedagogy and Psychopedagogy

Work and Social Education

20204

20301

20401

20402

20501

20102

20202

20203
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3010101 Biology
3010102 Biochemistry
3010103 Biotechnology
3010104 Microbiology
3010105 Genetics
3010201 Environmental Sciences
3010202 Geology
3010203 Marine Science
3020101 Chemistry
3020102 Oenology
3020201 Physics
3020202 Mathematics
3020203 Statistics
3100101 Joint Programmes (Sciences) 31001 Joint Programmes (Sciences) 310 Joint Programmes (Sciences)

Experimental Sciences 
3

Biological and Earth Sciences301

302

Biological Sciences

Earth Sciences

Chemistry

Physics and Mathematics
Experimental Sciences and Mathematics

30101

30102

30201

30202
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4010102 Physical Activity and Sports Sciences
4010103 Human Nutrition and Dietetics
4010201 Nursing 40102 Nursing
4010301 Optics and Optometry
4010302 Podiatry
4010303 Physiotherapy
4020101 Psychology 40201 Psychology
4020201 Occupational Therapy
4020202 Speech-Language Pathology
4030101 Medicine
4030102 Dentistry
4030201 Pharmacy
4030202 Biomedical Sciences
4100101 Joint Programmes (Health) 41001 Joint Programmes (Health) 410 Joint Programmes (Health)

Health Sciences 

Medicine and Biomedical Sciences

4

401

402

403

Sport and nutrition

Healthcare

Therapy and Rehabilitation

Medicine and Dentistry

Pharmacy and Biomedicine

Nursing and Healthcare

Psychology and Therapy

40101

40103

40202

40301

40302
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5010101 Architecture 50101 Architecture
5010201 Architectural Technology and Building Construction 50102 Construction
5010301 Mining Engineering
5010302 Public Works Engineering
5010303 Geomatics Engineering and Topography
5010401 Civil Engineering
5010402 Geological Engineering
5020101 Marine Technology
5020102 Nautical Science and Shipping
5020103 Systems Engineering and Naval Technology
5020201 Aerospace Technology Engineering
5020202 Aerospace Systems Engineering
5020203 Aerospace Vehicle Engineering
5020204 Pilot
5020205 Aeronautical Management
5020301 Electrical Engineering
5020302 Industrial Electronics and Automatic Control Engineering
5020303 Energy Engineering
5020401 Engineering in Industrial Design 
5020402 Mechanical Engineering
5020403 Mechatronics Engineering
5020501 Chemical Engineering
5020502 Textile Engineering
5020503 Materials Engineering
5020601 Industrial Technology Engineering
5020602 Engineering in Industrial Organization
5030101 Telecommunication Systems Engineering
5030102 Electronic Systems Engineering
5030103 Telematics Engineering
5030104 Telecommunications Technologies and Services Engineering
5030105 Engineering in Information and Communication Technology Management
5030106 Audiovisual Systems
5030201 Informatics Engineering
5030202 ICT Systems Engineering
5030203 Multimedia Engineering
5030204 Geomatics Engineering and Geoinformation 
5030205 Bioinformatics
5040101 Agricultural, Environmental and Landscape Engineering
5040102 Agricultural and Food Engineering
5040103 Forest Engineering
5040201 Food Science and Technology
5040202 Veterinary Science
5100101 Joint Programmes (Engineering) 51001 Joint Programmes (Engineering) 510 Joint Programmes (Engineering)

6100101 Joint Programmes 61001 Joint Programmes 610 Joint Programmes 6
Joint Programmes 

Engineering Sciences 

Architecture, Construction and Civil 
Engineering

Industrial Technologies

ICT

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing

5

Veterinary and food production

501

502

503

504

Chemical Engineering and Materials Science

Industrial Engineering and Organisation

Telecommunications

Informatics

Agriculture and forestry

50402

50201

50202

50203

50204

50205

50206

50301

50302

50401

Construction Engineering

Civil Engineering

Naval Engineering

Aeronautical Engineering

Automation and Industrial Electronic Engineering

Mechanical Engineering and Industrial Design

50104

50103


