

CODE Discipline	Detailed subfield (1r NIVELL)	Expanded subfield (2n NIVELL)	Field
1010101 History			
1010102 Art History			
1010103 Musicology	10101 History	101 Philosophy and History	
1010104 East Asian Studies			
1010105 Archeology			
1010201 Philosophy	10102 Philosophy and Humanities		
1010202 Humanities	10102 Filliosophy and numanicles		
1020101 Linguistics			
1020102 Literary Studies	10201 Linguistics, Classics and Comparative Linguistics		
1020103 Classical Philology	10201 Linguistics, Classics and Comparative Linguistics		
1020104 Romance Philology			
1020201 Catalan Language and Literature	10202 Catalan and Spanish Philology		
1020202 Spanish (Hispanic) Language and Literature	10202 Catalan and Spanish Philology		
1020301 English Studies			Humanities
1020302 Translation and Interpreting		102 Languages and Literature	1
1020303 Translation and Interpreting: German		102 Languages and Literature	
1020304 Translation and Interpreting: English			
1020305 Translation and Interpreting: French	10203 Philology in Foreign Languages		
1020306 Arabic and Hebrew Studies			
1020307 Italian Studies			
1020308 Galician Studies			
1020309 Portuguese Studies			
1020310 Slavic Studies			
1030101 Fine Arts	10301 Fine Arts		
1030201 Design		103 Art and Design	
1030202 Conservation and Restoration of Cultural Heritage	10302 Art and Design		
1030203 Drama and Dance (Performing Arts)			
1030204 Music			
1100101 Joint Programmes (Humanities)	11001 Joint Programmes (Humanities)	110 Joint Programmes (Humanities)	



CODE Discipline	Detailed subfield (1r NIVELL)	Expanded subfield (2n NIVELL)	Field
2010101 Economics	20101 Economics		
2010201 Business Administration and Management			
2010202 Marketing and Market Research		201 Economics, Business and Tourism	
2010203 Business Sciences	20102 Business Administration		
2010204 Business International Management			
2010205 Accountancy and Finance			
2010301 Tourism	20103 Tourism		
2020101 Law	20201 Law		
2020201 Criminology			
2020202 Labour Relations	20202 Labour and security studies		
2020203 Labour Studies	20202 Labout and Security Studies		
2020204 Hazard Prevention and Occupational Safety		202 Law, Labour Studies and Politics	
2020301 Public Management and Administration	20202 Politics	202 Law, Labour Studies and Politics	
2020302 Political and Administrative Sciences	20203 Politics		
2020401 Sociology			
2020402 Social and Cultural Anthropology	20204 Sociology		
2020403 Geography			Social Sciences and Law
2030101 Audiovisual Communication			
2030102 Journalism	20301 Communication	203 Communication and Documentation	
2030103 Advertising and Public Relations			
2030201 Information and Documentation	20302 Documentation		
2040101 Teaching: Early Childhood		204 Education	
2040102 Teaching: Primary Education			
2040103 Teaching: Special Needs Education			
2040104 Teaching: Physical Education	20401 Early Childhood, Primary and Secondary Teaching		
2040105 Teaching: Music Education			
2040106 Teaching: Foreign Languages			
2040107 Teacher training			
2040201 Pedagogy	20402 Pedagogy and Psychopedagogy		
2040202 Psychopedagogy			
2050101 Social Work	20504 West and Control Education		
2050102 Social Education	20501 Work and Social Education	205 Social Intervention	
2050201 Social and Organisational Psychology	20502 Social Psychology		
2100101 Joint Programmes (Social Sciences)	21001 Joint Programmes (Social Sciences)	210 Joint Programmes (Social Sciences)	



CODE Discipline	Detailed subfield (1r NIVELL)	Expanded subfield (2n NIVELL)	Field
3010101 Biology		301 Biological and Earth Sciences	3 Experimental Sciences
3010102 Biochemistry			
3010103 Biotechnology	30101 Biological Sciences		
3010104 Microbiology			
3010105 Genetics			
3010201 Environmental Sciences			
3010202 Geology	30102 Earth Sciences		
3010203 Marine Science			
3020101 Chemistry	30201 Chemistry	302 Experimental Sciences and Mathematics	
3020102 Oenology			
3020201 Physics	30202 Physics and Mathematics		
3020202 Mathematics			
3020203 Statistics			
3100101 Joint Programmes (Sciences)	31001 Joint Programmes (Sciences)	310 Joint Programmes (Sciences)	



CODE Discipline	Detailed subfield (1r NIVELL)	Expanded subfield (2n NIVELL)	Field
4010102 Physical Activity and Sports Sciences	40101 Sport and nutrition		4 Health Sciences
4010103 Human Nutrition and Dietetics	40101 Sport and natrition		
4010201 Nursing	40102 Nursing	401 Nursing and Healthcare	
4010301 Optics and Optometry		401 Nuising and Healthcare	
4010302 Podiatry	40103 Healthcare		
4010303 Physiotherapy			
4020101 Psychology	40201 Psychology		
4020201 Occupational Therapy	40202 Therapy and Rehabilitation	402 Psychology and Therapy	
4020202 Speech-Language Pathology	40202 Therapy and Renabilitation		
4030101 Medicine	40301 Medicine and Dentistry		
4030102 Dentistry	40001 Medicine and Dentistry	403 Medicine and Biomedical Sciences	
4030201 Pharmacy	40302 Pharmacy and Biomedicine	403 Wicalcine and Biomedical Sciences	
4030202 Biomedical Sciences	40002 Tharmady and biomedicine		
4100101 Joint Programmes (Health)	41001 Joint Programmes (Health)	410 Joint Programmes (Health)	



50101 Architecture				
50102 Construction				
	Aughitantura Country ation and Civil			
50103 Construction Engineering	501			
	Engineering			
FOAOA Civil Famina anima				
50104 Civil Engineering				
50201 Naval Engineering				
50202 Aeronautical Engineering				
50203 Automation and Industrial Electronic Engineering	502 Industrial Technologies			
	· ·			
50204 Mechanical Engineering and Industrial Design				
50205 Chemical Engineering and Materials Science				
50206 Industrial Engineering and Organisation				
50204 Tillian villa (1)				
50301 Telecommunications				
	503 ICT			
50302 Informatics				
				504 Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing
			50401 Agriculture and forestry	
50402 Veterinary and food production				
51001 Joint Programmes (Engineering)	510 Joint Programmes (Engineering)			
			Joint Programmes	
	50104 Civil Engineering 50201 Naval Engineering 50202 Aeronautical Engineering 50203 Automation and Industrial Electronic Engineering 50204 Mechanical Engineering and Industrial Design 50205 Chemical Engineering and Materials Science 50206 Industrial Engineering and Organisation 50301 Telecommunications 50302 Informatics 50401 Agriculture and forestry 50402 Veterinary and food production		50104 Civil Engineering 50201 Naval Engineering 50202 Aeronautical Engineering 50203 Automation and Industrial Electronic Engineering 50204 Mechanical Engineering and Industrial Design 50205 Chemical Engineering and Materials Science 50206 Industrial Engineering and Organisation 50301 Telecommunications 50302 Informatics 50401 Agriculture and forestry 50402 Veterinary and food production	